Sponsor: Administrator CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA **RESOLUTION NO. 2015-08** A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA, ALASKA, INCREASING PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY MOORAGE RATES WHEREAS, Sitka General Code Section 13.06.010 Moorage charges and fees, Subsection (A) states, Moorage fees and charges shall be established by resolution and approved by the Assembly; and WHEREAS, the Port and Harbors Commission voted on January 14, 2015 to approve an increase in permanent and temporary moorage of 6.68%; and WHEREAS, the Port and Harbors Commission voted on January 14, 2015 to approve a 25% credit in daily temporary moorage for any commercial vessel actively loading or unloading fish and producing a fish ticket. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka, Alaska, hereby approves the following permanent and temporary moorage charges, effective as stated: Permanent Moorage (effective April 1, 2015): Vessels 20 feet in length and under \$2.24 per foot per month, if owners pay in advance for one year All other Vessels \$2.99 per foot per month Transient Moorage (effective immediately): Vessels up to eighty feet in length \$.93 per foot per day Vessels eighty-one feet to one hundred fifty feet in length \$1.59 per foot per day Any vessel greater than one hundred fifty feet in length \$2.39 per foot per day A 25% credit in daily transient moorage will be given to any commercial vessel actively loading or unloading fish and which produces a fish ticket or processor contract. The credit will be good for up to 10 days per fish ticket or contract. Monthly Transient Permit Moorage (effective immediately): Vessels up to one hundred fifty feet in length \$15.94

Vessels over one hundred fifty feet in length \$23.91	
Eliason Harbor end ties (effective immediately):	
All vessels \$2.75 per foot per day	
O'Connell Bridge Facility (effective immediately):	
All vessels \$5.00 per foot per day	
Tender Fees (effective immediately):	
01 145 07 11	
\$1,145.87 per ship per day	
DASSED ADDDOVED AND ADODTED by the Assembly of the City and Darwich of S	:+1-0
PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Assembly of the City and Borough of S Alaska on this 10th day of February, 2015.	iika,
Alaska on this roth day of reordary, 2013.	
Mim McConnell, Mayor	
ATTEST:	
Sara Peterson, CMC	
Acting Municipal Clerk	